1Strata by Palo Alto Networks  |  PA-400R Series  |  Datasheet
Highlights
•	 World’s first ruggedized ML-Powered NGFW
•	 Eleven-time Leader in the Gartner Magic
Quadrant for Network Firewalls
•	 Leader in The Forrester Wave: Enterprise
Firewalls, Q4 2022
•	 Extended operating range for temperature

All other marks mentioned herein may be trademarks of their respective companies.
strata_ds_pa-400r_120325
Table 4. PA-400R Series Ordering Information
NGFW Model Part Number (SKU) Short Description Included with Base System
PAN-PA-450R and
PAN-PA-450R-5G
PAN-1RU-SMALL-ACC PA-450R and PA-450R-5G Accessory Kit (The
accessory kit is included with the base system) Yes
PAN-1RU-SMALL-BOX-SET PA-450R and PA-450R-5G Box set No
PAN-1RU-SMALL-PKG-SET PA-450R and PA-450R-5G Package set No
PAN-1RU-SMALL-RACK4 PA-450R and PA-450R-5G 4 post rack mount tray No
PAN-1RU-SMALL-WALLMNT PA-450R and PA-450R-5G wall mount kit No
PAN-PWR-180W-AC PA-450R and PA-450R-5G Spare AC power adapter No
PAN-1RU-SMALL-FIPS-KIT PA-450R and PA-450R-5G FIPS Kit Yes
PAN-PA-410R and
PAN-PA-410R-5G
PAN-PA-410R-ACC PA-410R and PA-410R-5G Accessory Kit (The
accessory kit is included with the base system) No
PAN-PA-410R-BOX-SET PA-410R and PA-410R-5G Box set No
PAN-PA-410R-PKG-SET PA-410R and PA-410R-5G Package set No
PAN-PA-410R-FIPS-KIT PA-410R and PA-410R-5G FIPS Kit No
PAN-PA-RGD-DIN-CLIP PA-410R and PA-410R-5G DIN clip No
PAN-PA-RGD-GLND1 Rugged gland kit 1 (1x M20 and 3x M12 glands) No
PAN-PA-RGD-GLND2 Rugged gland kit 2 (IP65 SFP Field Install Kit
Fiber or CU) No
PAN-PA-RGD-GLND-CAP Rugged gland cap (IP65 SFP Bulkhead Sealing
Cap for PA-410R) No
PAN-PWR-180W-AC PA-410R and PA-410R-5G Spare AC power adapter No
PAN-PA-410R-FIPS-KIT PA-410R and PA-410R-5G FIPS Kit No
PA-455R-5G
PAN-PA-455R-5G-ACC PA-455R-5G Accessory Kit (The accessory kit is
included with the base system) Yes
PAN-PA-SERIES-POLE-MOUNT PA-455R-5G 4 pole mount No
PAN-PA-455R-5G-WALL-MOUNT PA-455R-5G 4 wall mount No